               DGL50N120CTL0D
S-M436D
-
-
               DGL50N120CTL0D
S-M436D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 16-Aug-23                                   2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the IGBT（
               DGL50N120CTL0D
S-M436D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 16-Aug-23                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max.
               DGL50N120CTL0D
S-M436D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 16-Aug-23                                   4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=50A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -520A/μs,
- 17 - A
Diode reverse recovery
time
trr - 547 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 3.34 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 1.55 - mJ
Dynamic , at Tj= 125℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=50A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -520A/μs,
- 20 - A
Diode reverse recovery
time
trr - 856 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 8.11 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 2.88 - mJ
Dynamic , at Tj= 150℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=50A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -520A/μs,
- 24 - A
Diode reverse recovery
time
trr - 969 - ns
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr - 9.25 - uC
Reverse Recovery Energy Erec - 3.92 - mJ
Thermal Resistance
Parameter Symbol Max. Value Unit
IGBT Thermal Resistance, Junction - Case Rθ(j-c) 0.30 K/W
Diode Thermal Resistance, Junction - Case Rθ(j-c) 0.65 K/W
Thermal Resistance, Junction - Ambient Rθ(j-a) 40 K/W
               DGL50N120CTL0D
S-M436D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 16-Aug-23                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
9V
11V
13V
15V
17V
19V 19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
               DGL50N120CTL0D
S-M436D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 16-Aug-23                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Ic= 50A
Tj= 150℃
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Ic= 50A
i:       1        2         3        4
ri[K/W]  0.0205   0.0538   0.0996    0.1262
τ i[s]    0.1100   0.0156   0.00135   0.00015
               DGL50N120CTL0D
S-M436D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 16-Aug-23                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
i:       1        2         3        4
ri[K/W]  0.0675  0.0959    0.3323    0.1570
τ i[s]    0.0723  0.00813   0.00109   0.000151